Prefabricated Building Industrial Park Project (Notice No.: 2021-036))

During the reporting period, the company actively promoted the investments of Yuanzhi Ruixin new generation of information

technology equity investment funds and Zhuhai Hengqin Zhuoji investment partnership (limited partnership) and other related

matters, followed up T102-0011, T102-0155 land related matters, and sorted out the refundable payments of the "project technical

innovation benefit fund" and contacted and communicated with relevant personnel again. In addition to the above matters, the

Xinjiang Aid Project of Guangdong in which the company participated in 2013 had no progress or changes during the reporting

period.

XIV. Significant event of subsidiary of the Company

□ Applicable √Not applicable

深圳南山热电股份有限公司 2021 年半年度报告全文

31

Section VII. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in Share Capital

Unit: share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount
Proportio

n

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Public

reserve

transfer

into

share

capital

Others Subtotal Amount
Proportio

n

I. Restricted shares 14,139 0.0023%   382 382 14,521 0.0024%

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned legal person’s

shares

3. Other domestic shares 14,139 0.0023%   382 382 14,521 0.0024%

Including: Domestic legal

person’s shares

Domestic natural

person’s shares
14,139 0.0023%   382 382 14,521 0.0024%

4. Foreign shares

Including: Foreign legal

person’s shares

Foreign natural

person’s shares

II. Unrestricted shares  602,748,457 99.9977%   -382 -382 602,748,075 99.9976%

1. RMB ordinary shares 338,894,011 56.2235%   -382 -382 338,893,629 56.2234%

2. Domestically listed foreign

shares
263,854,446 43.7742%   263,854,446 43.7742%

3. Overseas listed foreign

shares

4. Others

III. Total shares 602,762,596 100.00%   602,762,596 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

深圳南山热电股份有限公司 2021 年半年度报告全文

32

√Applicable   □Not applicable

During the reporting period, the Company conducts general elections, Mr. Peng Bo ceased to be the employee representative

supervisor of the Company, the Shen Nan Dian A shares, 1,527 shares in total held by Mr. Peng Bo are restricted with 6 months of his

departure, thus the number of restricted shares has 382 shares increased.

Approval of share changed

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

Ownership transfer of share changed

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

Progress of shares buy-back